transaction (see Note 3). A balance sheet as of March 31, 2002 and statement of
operations for the six months ended March 31, 2002 have not been presented in
the following financial information in this Current Report on Form 8-K as such
balance sheet and statement of operations were included as part of the Company's
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ending March 31, 2002.

SYSTEMS & COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Global
   Manufacturing
   As   & Distribution   Pro Forma
   Reported   Solutions   Results
   --------   --------------   ---------

Revenues:
  Outsourcing services   60,160   (5,189)   54,971
  Software sales and commissions   51,087   (10,867)   40,220
  Maintenance and enhancements   97,533   (12,183)   85,350
  Software services   141,069   (27,176)   113,893
  Interest and other income   5,291   (101)   5,190
   -------------------------------------------
   355,140   (55,516)   299,624
Expenses
  Cost of outsourcing services   47,646   (3,984)   43,662
  Cost of software sales, commissions,
   maintenance and enhancements   81,991   (15,967)   66,024
  Cost of software services   101,281   (18,339)   82,942
  Selling, general and administrative   109,916   (29,148)   80,768
  Retirement and restructuring charges   5,134   0   5,134
  Asset impairment charge   7,831   0   7,831
  Interest expense   4,742   (541)   4,201
   -------------------------------------------
   358,541   (67,979)   290,562

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   (3,401)   12,463   9,062
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   (919)   4,667   3,748
   -------------------------------------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations   (2,482)   7,796   5,314

Discontinued operations:
  Loss from discontinued operations, adjusted for applicable
   benefit for income taxes of $1,420   (2,855)   (2,855)
  Gain on sale of discontinued operations, net of income
   taxes of $13,111   20,155   -   20,155

Edgar Filing: SYSTEMS & COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K

3

   -------------------------------------------

Gain from discontinued operations   17,300   -   17,300
   -------------------------------------------

Net income   14,818   7,796   22,614
   ===========================================

Income (loss) per share from continuing operations
per common share   (0.08)   0.16
per share -- assuming dilution   (0.08)   0.16

Income per share from discontinued operations
per common share   0.53   0.53